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GAME SCORECARD First Pitch:  Time of Game:  Attendance:

  PITCHERS IP H R ER BB SO HR Pitches 

 HR E

 3B DP

 2B LOB

 Coaching Staff: 22 Don Wakamatsu, Manager
29 Mike Brumley, Third Base 8 Lee Tinsley, First Base
30 Alonzo Powell, Hitting 28 John Wetteland, Bullpen
40 Rick Adair, Pitching 44 Ty Van Burkleo, Bench

 Coaching Staff: 17 Bob Geren, Manager
 12 Mike Gallego,Third Base   38 Todd Steverson, First Base
 20 Jim Skaalen, Hitting 41 Curt Young, Pitching  
37  Ron Romanick, Bullpen 46 Tye Waller, Bench

   Position Players:
 1 Eric Patterson L/R OF 
 2 Cliff Pennington S/R IF 
 3 Eric Chavez L/R IF
 4 Coco Crisp (DL) S/R OF
 5 Kevin Kouzmanoff R/R IF
 6 Travis Buck (DL) L/R OF
 7 Adam Rosales R/R IF
 8 Kurt Suzuki  R/R C
 10 Daric Barton L/R IF
 11 Rajai Davis R/R OF
 14 Mark Ellis (DL) R/R IF
 18 Gabe Gross L/R OF
 21 Ryan Sweeney L/L OF
 32 Jack Cust L/R OF
  35 Landon Powell S/R C
 50 Jake Fox R/R IF
  

SEATTLE MARINERS (14-23)

OAKLAND  ATHLETICS  (18-20)

  Pitchers:
 13 Jerry Blevins L/L P 
 15 Ben Sheets R/R P
 31 Brad Ziegler R/R P
 33 Joey Devine (DL) R/R P
 40 Andrew Bailey R/R P
 44 John Meloan (DL) R/R P
 47 Gio Gonzalez R/L P
 48 Michael Wuertz R/R P
 49 Brett Anderson (DL) L/L P
 51 Dallas Braden L/L P
 53 Trevor Cahill R/R P
 55 Josh Outman (DL) L/L P
 56 Craig Breslow L/L P
 57 Cedrick Bowers S/L P
 58 Justin Duchscherer (DL) R/R P
 63 Henry Rodriguez R/R P
 66 Tyson Ross R/R P

   Position Players:
 2 Jack Wilson (DL) R/R IF
 4 Jose Lopez R/R IF
 5 Mike Sweeney R/R DH
 9 Chone Figgins S/R IF
 10 Adam Moore (DL) R/R C
 12 Ryan Langerhans L/L OF
 13 Casey Kotchman L/L IF
 16 Josh Wilson R/R IF
 21 Franklin Gutierrez R/R OF
 24 Ken Griffey Jr. L/L DH
 26 Josh Bard S/R C
 27 Matt Tuiasosopo R/R IF
 32 Rob Johnson R/R C
 51 Ichiro Suzuki L/R OF
 55 Michael Saunders L/R OF

  Pitchers:
 18 Ryan Rowland-Smith L/L P
 23 Shawn Kelley R/R P
 34 Felix Hernandez R/R P
 35 Ian Snell R/R P
 36 Cliff Lee L/L P
 37 Jesus Colome R/R P
 38 Jason Vargas L/L P
 43 Brandon League R/R P
 45 Erik Bedard (DL) L/L P
 46 Sean White R/R P
 53 David Aardsma R/R P
 54 Kanekoa Texeira R/R P
 57 Mark Lowe (DL) L/R P
 58 Doug Fister L/R P

SEATTLE ROSTER

 51 Ichiro SUZUKI, RF (.351, 1, 7)

 9 Chone FIGGINS, 2B (.182, 0, 9)

 21 Franklin GUTIERREZ, CF (.303, 4, 20)

 4 Jose LOPEZ, 3B   (.213, 1, 12)

 24 Ken GRIFFEY JR., DH (.190, 0, 6)

 27 Matt TUIASOSOPO, LF (.143, 0, 1)

 13 Casey KOTCHMAN, 1B     (.190, 3, 14)

 16 Josh WILSON, SS (.200, 1, 4)

 26 Josh BARD, C (.333, 0, 0)

 2 Cliff PENNINGTON, SS (.239, 3, 17)

 10 Daric BARTON, 1B (.263, 2, 14)

 8 Kurt SUZUKI, C (.238, 4, 11)

 5 Kevin KOUZMANOFF, 3B (.259, 2, 18)

 21 Ryan SWEENEY, RF (.293, 1, 19)

 50 Jake FOX, DH (.212, 1, 8)

 32 Jack CUST, LF (.333, 0, 0)

 7 Adam ROSALES, 2B (.245, 2, 12)

 11 Rajai DAVIS, CF (.230, 1, 10)

47 LHP Gio GONZALEZ (3-3, 4.08)

Today’s Umpires:
HP 3 Tim WELKE*
1B 77 Jim REYNOLDS
2B 52 Bill WELKE
3B 16 Mike DiMURO
*Crew chief

About Today’s Game:    
Offi cial Scorer: Art Santo Domingo

A’s Upcoming Games:
May 18 SEA RHP Ben Sheets (2-3, 5.70) vs. RHP Felix Hernandez (2-3, 3.88) 7:05 pm CSNCA
May 19 DET LHP Dallas Braden (4-3, 3.50) vs. RHP Jeremy Bonderman (1-2, 5.08) 7:05 pm CSNCA
May 20 DET TBA vs. LHP Dontrelle Willis (1-1, 4.68) 12:35 pm No TV

Seattle Mariners vs. Oakland Athletics · Monday, May 17, 2010    · 7:05 pm    · CSNCA

18 LHP Ryan ROWLAND-SMITH (0-3, 6.44)


